ORDINANCE NO. 2021-17

ANNUAL CALENDAR for 2022
FOX RIVER VALLEY PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT HOLIDAY CLOSINGS

Library District Facilities will be closed on the following holidays:

New Year's Day

Martin Luther King Day

President’s Day

Easter

Memorial Day

Juneteenth National Independence Day
Independence Day

Labor Day

Veteran's Day

Thanksgiving

Christmas

New Year’s Eve

Saturday, January 1
Monday, January 17
Monday, February 21
Sunday, April 17
Monday, May 30
Monday, June 20
Monday, July 4
Monday, September 5
Friday, November 11
Thursday, November 24
Friday, November 25
Saturday, December 24
Sunday, December 25
Monday, December 26
Saturday, December 31

The library may also close for staff training to ensure highly trained personnel, and for special
circumstances or an emergency.

Approved this 16" day of November, 2021, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

Ayes:
Nays:
Absent:

Abstain:

Attest:

<
o

Christine L. Evans, Secretary
Board of Library Trustees
Fox River Valley Public Library District

Approved:

Kristina Weber, Ph.D., President
Board of Library Trustees
Fox River Valley Public Library District



